

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar with Vijayprakash Yadav i/b J. Shukla for the Petitioner.

Mr. J. Shekhar i/b J. Shekhar & Co. for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 16/01/2017**

P.C.:

. Not on board. At the request of Advocate for the petitioner, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2 After arguing for some time, the learned counsel for the Respondent submits that he requires some time to take instructions from his client. He further submits that as on today the petitioner's members are working with them through the contractor. He submits that he will instruct his client not to discontinue them if they come through contractor. The same is accepted till next date.

4 Matter to appear on board on 25.01.2017.

(K.K.TATED, J.)