

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Their Workmen (Nashik Municipal Corporations)Petitioner
Represented By Nashik Mahanagar Palika

Shramik Sangh

V/S

Nashik Municipal CorporationRespondent

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar i/b Shukla Devmani Jagdish for Petitioner

Mr. Akshay Kapadia i/b J Shekhar & Co for Resp. No. 1

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 25th January, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. By consent stand over to 08/02/2017.

Ad-interim relief earlier granted if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)