

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Their Workmen (nashik Municipal Corporations)Petitioner

Represented By Nashik Mahanagar Palika

Shramik Sangh

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation

....Respondent

Shukla Devmani Jagdish For Petitioner

None For Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 10th February, 2017

P.C. :

Not on Board. Taken on Board, at present no order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)