

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Devmani Shukla for the Petitioner.

Mr. J. Shekhar i/b J. Shekhar & co. for the Respondent No.1

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED : 16/03/2017

PC.:

. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that his arguing counsel is not keeping well. Hence, he requires some time. He further seeks liberty to file his rejoinder. Same is permitted.

3 Rejoinder to be filed in the Registry by tomorrow with copy to other side.

4 Matter to appear on board on 24.03.2017.

5 Interim protection granted earlier to continue till next date.

(K.K.TATED, J.)