

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Their Workmen (Nashik Municipal Corporations)Petitioner
Represented By Nashik Mahanagar Palika

Shramik Sangh

V/S

Nashik Municipal CorporationRespondent

Shri Bhavesh Parmar adv i/by Shri Shukla Devmani Jagdish
For Petitioner

Shri J Shekhar adv i/by J Shekhar And Co R.no. 1 For
Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 24th March, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 29/03/2017. Ad interim relief earlier
granted if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)