

RNG

24-461.17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.461 OF 2017

Their Workmen (Nasik Municipal Corporation)..... Petitioner

vs

Nasik Municipal Corporation... .. Respondent

Mr.Bhavesh Parmar with Mr.Vijay Prakash I/b

Mr.Devmani Shukla for Petitioner.

Mr.K.S.Pawar I.b M/s J.Sekhar & Co for Respondent no.1

CORAM: K.K.TATED, J

DATE: 29 MARCH 2017

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for parties.
2. By consent of both counsels for the parties, Office is directed to place the matter on Board on 28 April 2017. Statement made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents recorded in the order dated 16 January 2017 to continue till the next date.
3. Stand over to 28 April 2017.

(K.K.TATED,J)

RNG

24-461.17