

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar i/b Devmani Shukla for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Kapadia i/b J. Shekhar & Co. for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED : 28/04/2017

PC.:

. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 By consent of both the parties, office is directed to place the matter on board on 19.06.2017.

3 Statement made by learned counsel for the respondent and recorded by this court in order dated 16.01.2017 to continue till next date.

4 Stand over to 19.06.2017.

(K.K.TATED, J.)