

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Their Workmen,
(Nashik Municipal Corporations)
represented by Nashik Mahanagar Palika ..Petitioner

v/s.

Nashik Municipal Corporation ..Respondents

Mr. Vijayprakash Yadav i/b. Devmani Shukla for the Petitioner.
Mr. J. Shekhar i/b. J. Shekhar & Co. for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2017.**

P.C.

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner. Stand over to 7th July, 2017. The statement made by the learned Counsel for the respondent and recorded in the order dated 16th March,2017 to continue till the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)