

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.461 OF 2017

Their Workmen ...Petitioner

Versus

Nashik Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

.....

Mr. Devmani J. Shukla for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 7th JULY, 2017.

P.C.:-

Stand over to **14.7.2017**. Ad-interim relief, if any, to
continue till the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)