

rpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Their Workmen
(Nashik Municipal Corporation)
represented by Nashik Mahanagar Palika

... Petitioner

vs.

Nashik Municipal Corporation

... Respondent

.....

Mr. Devmani J. Shukla for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Kapadia i/b. J. Shekhar & Co. for the Respondent no.1.

.....

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2018

P. C.

Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on production board.

1. There is no reason to alter the scheduled date. Hence matter to be listed on scheduled date.

(A.K. MENON, J.)