

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.461 OF 2017

Their Workmen (Nashik Municipal
Corporation's) .. Petitioner
Versus
Nashik Municipal Corporation .. Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15861 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.461 OF 2017

-
- Mr. Viveknand Akshali, Advocate for Petitioner.
 - Ms. Sayali Bhaidkari i./by Mr. M. L. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Akshali, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Ms. Bhaidkari, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.

2. By consent of both the learned Advocates, the present Writ Petition No.461 of 2017 which is before me (Single Judge) is required to be clubbed with Writ Petition No.8730 of 2021 and Writ Petition No.5055 of 2016.

3. Mr. Akshali, learned Advocate for the Petitioner would submit that in this regard order dated 14.12.2022 is relevant and pursuant thereto considering that subject matter and cause of action is identical in all three Writ Petitions, the Respondent – Nashik

Municipal Corporation by their Advocate's letter dated 21.12.2022 addressed to the Registry, Appellate Side, Mumbai have also consented to the same.

4. Registry may take appropriate steps to club all three Writ Petitions together.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2023.10.03
18:44:52 +0530