

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2017

Their Workmen (nashik Municipal Corporations)..PETITIONER
Represented By Nashik Mahanagar Palika
Shramik Sangh
V/S
Nashik Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15861 OF 2023
In
Writ Petition 461 OF 2017

Nashik Municipal Corporation ThroughPETITIONER
Municipal Commissioner
V/S
Their Workmen (nashik Municipal Corporations)RESPONDENT
Represented By Nashik Mahanagar Palika
Shramik Sangh

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 17123 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 461 OF 2017

Municipal Karmachari Kamgar Sena NashikPETITIONER
V/S
Their Workmen (nashik Municipal Corporations)RESPONDENT
Represented By Nashik Mahanagar Palika
Shramik Sangh

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar A/w Ms. Reshma Nair, Mr. Rajesh Sahani
i/by Mr. Devmani Shukla for the Petitioner.

Mr. Chaitanya Narvekar i/by Mr. M. L. Patil for the Respondent
No. 1.

Ms. Bennet D'Costa A/w Ms. Jignasha Pandya for the
Applicant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)